On page 3, line 18, of the Introduced bill, delete " one year" and insert " two years"

On page 3, line 18, of the Introduced bill, after "facility" insert ", one of which must be served on parole, unless refused pursuant to § 24-15A-15. Any term of parole must include at least one of the following: enrollment in an alcohol or drug accountability program, an ignition interlock, a breath alcohol interlock, an alcohol monitoring bracelet, or another enhanced monitoring tool"

On page 3, line 18, of the Introduced bill, delete "not " and insert "only "

On page 3, line 19, of the Introduced bill, after "sentence" insert " if the court orders the person to participate in a problem-solving court or other treatment program as a condition of probation"

On page 4, line 4, of the Introduced bill, delete "three " and insert "four "

On page 4, line 4, of the Introduced bill, after "facility" insert ", one of which must be served on parole, unless refused pursuant to § 24-15A-15. Any term of parole must include at least one of the following: enrollment in an alcohol or drug accountability program, an ignition interlock, a breath alcohol interlock, an alcohol monitoring bracelet, or another enhanced monitoring tool"

On page 4, line 14, of the Introduced bill, delete "five " and insert "six "

On page 4, line 14, of the Introduced bill, after "facility" insert ", one of which must be served on parole, unless refused pursuant to § 24-15A-15"

On page 5, line 9, of the Introduced bill, after "respectively." delete "Section 5. That chapter 32-23 be amended with a NEW SECTION:

...

On page 5, line 10, of the Introduced bill, after "SECTION:" delete "Any person subject to a mandatory sentence under §§ 32-23-4. 6, 32-23-4. 7, or 32-23-4. 9 is not eligible for parole consideration."